
The Uniform Crime Report (UCR)   program was 
established in the 1920s by the International 
Association of Chief’s of Police (IACP) to stan-
dardize crime reporting nationally, this report has 
become the Country’s leading crime indicator, this 
is the reason the Salt River Police Department 
lists these particular crimes.

CATEGORY	
Events		
Police Reports	
Priority ONE Calls	
Avg. Response
Time (Priority ONE)	
Avg. Response 
Time (Priority Two)	

JAN.
4,383
516
514
4.27

6.70

FEB.
3,979
448
475
4.38

7.00

SRPD Calls for Service, Police  Reports and 
Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY	
Native Adults 	  
Native Juveniles 
TOTALS	 	

JAN.
92
9
101

FEB.
57
6
63

SRPD Arrested Persons Number of Native 
Adults & Juveniles

CATEGORY	
Native Adults 	  
Non-Native 
TOTALS	 	

JAN.
101
116
217

FEB.
63
112
175

SRPD Arrested Persons Number                
(Native, non-Native, Adults & Juveniles)

CATEGORY
Assault			 
Forgery/Counterfeiting	
Fraud		
Embezzlement	
Stolen Property	
Vandalism		
Weapons violations	
Prostitution		
Sex Offenses 
Drug violations 
(sell/manufacture)
Drug violations 
(possession)	
Gambling		
DUI		
Liquor laws		
Drunkenness	
Disorderly conduct	
ARPA violations	
Suspicious persons	
Curfew 
(persons under 18)	
Runaway 
(persons under 18)	
Domestic violence	
All other violations 
(illegal dumping)
Trespass
Animal Problems

TOTALS	

JAN.
13
2
39
0
0
28
18
0
3
0

31

0
30
1
41
40
0
185
1

8

16
3

64
52

575

FEB.
19
0
1
0
0
1
1
0
1
7

10

0
30
19
0
2
0
0
1

1

4
3

19
2

121

SRPD Calls for Service, Police  Reports and 
Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY	
Number of Telephone 
calls received	
Number of 9-1-1 
calls received	
Number of Alarm 
signals received	

JAN.
5,138

1,369

26

FEB.
4,579

1,419

47

SRPD Calls for Service, Police  Reports and 
Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY
Aggravated Assault
Arson
Burglary
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Theft
Vehicle Theft

TOTAL	

JAN.
2
0
8
0
0
0
46
5

61

FEB.
15
0
4
0
0
0
31
3

53

SRPD Calls for Service, Police  Reports and 
Response Time Stats.

CATEGORY	
Non-Injury Accident	
Injury Accident	
Fatality Accident	
Private Property Accident	
Citations	
DUI Arrests	

JAN.
48
10
0
14
433
30

FEB.
42
29
1
11
531
20

SRPD - Traffic Accidents, Citations and DUI 
Statistics
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